FILED 2/5/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 00629-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN
JULIE I. BROWN
DONALD J. POLMANN
GARY F. CLARK
ANDREW GILES FAY



DIVISION OF ENGINEERING TOM BALLINGER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6910

Public Service Commission

February 5, 2019

VIA EMAIL & US MAIL

Mr. Martin S. Friedman, Esquire Dean Mead Law Firm 420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 Orlando, FL 32801 mfriedman@deanmead.com

Re: Docket No. 20190011-WS - Application for acknowledgment of the name change by Pluris Wedgefield, Inc., to Pluris Wedgefield, LLC in Orange County.

Dear Mr. Friedman:

Staff reviewed the draft customer notice for the name change of Pluris Wedgefield, Inc. to Pluris Wedgefield, LLC (Utility), submitted on January 23, 2019, in Docket No. 20190011-WS. This notice is approved.

Rule 25-30.039(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires that, after staff approves the customer notice, the utility shall send the approved customer notice to all existing customers with the next regular billing. Please include the approved customer notice with the Utility's next regular billing.

Rule 25-30.039(3), F.A.C., also requires that the utility file with the Commission Clerk a statement verifying the date the notice was actually sent to the customers. After the notice has been sent to the customers, please file the required statement within 30 days with the Commission Clerk at the following address:

Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Please reference Docket No. 20190011-WS. If you need further assistance, please contact Mrs. Melinda Watts by telephone at (850) 413-6952, or by email at mwatts@psc.state.fl.us, for technical questions, or Mr. Kurt Schrader by telephone at (850) 413-6234, or by email at kschrade@psc.state.fl.us, for legal questions.

Sincerely,

Melinda Watts

Engineering Specialist

Melinds Wath

MW:pz

cc: Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 20190011-WS)